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CAUSE NO. 25-18363

VICTOR HOLLENDER, BRUCE
NEITZKE, ESTHER SCHNEIDER, and
SARAH RIVAS,

Plaintiffs,

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

GILLESPIE COUNTY, TEXAS

§
§
§
§
§
V. §
§
ROGERS DRAW ENERGY STORAGE,§
LLC, and B&CWR, INC., d/b/a §
CACTUS CONSTRUCTION, §

Defendants. §

216TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

INTERVENOR GILLESPIE COUNTY'S NOTICE OF NON-SUIT
OF DEFENDANT B&CWR, INC. d/b/a CACTUS CONSTRUCTION

Pursuant to Rule 162 of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, Intervenor Gillespie
County, Texas, serves and files this Notice of Non-Suit without Prejudice, its claims
against Defendant B&CWR, Inc., d/b/a Cactus Construction, only, in the above entitled
and numbered cause. This Notice is effective upon filing with the Clerk of the Court

pursuant to the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William M. McKamie

William M. McKamie, Lead Counsel
State Bar No. 13686800
Email: mmckamie@toase.com

Rachel Raggio
State Bar No. 24126598
Email: rraggio@toase.com
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McKenna Monk

District Clerk

Gillespie County, Texas
By Kim Durst


mailto:rraggio@toase.com
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Taylor, Olson, Adkins, Sralla & Elam, LLP
6000 Western Place, Suite 200

Fort Worth, Texas 76107

Phone: 817-332-2580

Fax: 817-332-4740

Sara Neel

Gillespie County Attorney
State Bar No. 24077622

125 West Main, Suite L41
Fredericksburg, Texas 78624
Telephone: (830) 990-0675
Facsimile: (830) 992-2615
sneel@gillespiecounty.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR INTERVENOR
GILLESPIE COUNTY, TEXAS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the above and foregoing instrument has been served on
the following counsel of record through the electronic filing manager in accordance with
Rule 21a(a)(1) or (2) the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on this 2nd day of December,
2025.

Plaintiffs’ Attorneys:

Ross Sutherland

rsutherland @scottdoug.com

Anthony Arguijo

aarguijo@scottdoug.com

Shelby Hart-Armstrong
sharmstrong(@scottdoug.com

SCOTT DOUGLASS & MCCONNICO LLP
303 Colorado Street, Suite 2400

Austin, Texas 78701
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C. Dixon Mosty

Email: cdmosty@mostylaw.com
Richard C. Mosty

Email: rmosty(@mostylaw.com
MOSTY LAW FIRM

222 Sidney Baker St., Ste. 400
Kerrville, Texas 78028

Defendant Rogers Draw Energy Storage LLC Attorneys:

Jeremiah Anderson
Janderson@mcguirewoods.com
Jason Huebinger
jhuebinger@mcguirewoods.com
McGuire Woods LLP

845 Texas Ave, 24t Floor
Houston, TX 77002

Defendant B&CWR, Inc., d/b/a Cactus Construction Attorneys:

William H. Ford

Email: bill.ford @fordmurray.com
Gregory A. Scrivener

Email: greg.scrivener@fordmurray.com

Kennedy Hatfield Asel

Email: hatfieldasel@fordmurray.com
FORD MURRAY, PLLC

10001 Reunion Place, Suite 640

San Antonio, Texas 78216

/s/ William M. McKamie
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Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Rebecca Meek on behalf of William McKamie

Bar No. 13686800
rmeek@toase.com

Envelope ID: 108596249
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Intervenor's Notice of Non-Suit of Defendant B&CWR,
Inc., d/b/a Cactus Construction

Status as of 12/2/2025 12:50 PM CST

Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Gregory A.Scrivener greg.scrivener@fordmurray.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Jeremiah Anderson 24040432 jjanderson@mcguirewoods.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Richard Mosty 14594800 rmosty@mostylaw.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Alfred Huebinger 24065460 jhuebinger@mcguirewoods.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Charles Mosty 24041532 cdmosty@mostylaw.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Michelle Joyner mjoyner@scottdoug.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Kennedy HatfieldAsel hatfieldasel@fordmurray.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Rachel Raggio rraggio@toase.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Jennifer R.Cook jrcook@mcguirewoods.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Jennifer Juneau jjuneau@scottdoug.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Anthony Arguijo aarguijo@scottdoug.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Michael Suchosky michael.suchosky@fordmurray.com | 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
William H.Ford bill.ford@fordmurray.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Ross Sutherland rsutherland@scottdoug.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Rebecca Meek rmeek@toase.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Shelby Hart-Armstrong sharmstrong@scottdoug.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Jessi Abramson jabramson@scottdoug.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Carla Matheson cmatheson@scottdoug.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Sara Neel sneel@gillespiecounty.gov 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
Nikki Sims nsims@mcguirewoods.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT
William M.McKamie mmckamie@toase.com 12/2/2025 9:12:55 AM | SENT




